

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 449 of 2022

Th. (N) Lourembam (O) Romila @ Romita Devi
.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

27.07.2022

Heard Mr. M. Ibohal Singh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents No. 1 & 2.

The learned Government Advocate prayed for granting 3 (three) weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

As prayed for, list this case again on 26.08.2022. In the meantime, Registry is directed to submit a report as to whether notice has been served upon the respondent No. 3 or not.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong