

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 449 of 2022

Th. (N) Lourembam (O) Romila @ Romita Devi

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

28.11.2023

Ms. Th. Rosy, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Ms. Gangarani Devi, learned counsel appears for the private respondent.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondent nos. 1 & 2 requested to given 3(three) weeks time to enable him to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the other parties has not objected the request for adjournment.

List the matter on 11.01.2024.

Interim order shall be extended till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

Lucy

